

**Pavement Rehabilitation at Mt. View Ave, Rosewood, Sun and Spade Drive.**

**Bid Opening on 11/22/2022**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Vance Corp.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00
2	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
3	Colding Milling 0.1' Thick	S.Y.	7,907	\$1.80	\$14,232.60	\$2.40	\$18,976.80
4	ARHM Pavement	TON	3,000	\$125.00	\$375,000.00	\$116.00	\$348,000.00
5	R&R Traffic signal loops	EA.	76	\$290.00	\$22,040.00	\$400.00	\$30,400.00
6	Adjust MH to grade	EA.	29	\$550.00	\$15,950.00	\$510.00	\$14,790.00
7	Adjust water valve to grade	EA.	46	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$65.00	\$2,990.00
8	R&R Pavement	S.F.	5,859	\$10.00	\$58,590.00	\$5.50	\$32,224.50
9	12" cross walk	L.F.	1,235	\$3.00	\$3,705.00	\$4.20	\$5,187.00
10	Detail 38, 8" white line	L.F.	1,120	\$1.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.68	\$761.60
11	Detail 12, 4" white lane line	L.F.	1,010	\$0.50	\$505.00	\$0.58	\$585.80
12	Detail 22, 4" Double yellow, C.L.	L.F.	4,323	\$1.00	\$4,323.00	\$1.00	\$4,323.00
13	Detail 32, 2-way LT lane	L.F.	3,696	\$1.00	\$3,696.00	\$1.73	\$6,394.08
14	Detail 9, Lane line	L.F.	8,650	\$1.00	\$8,650.00	\$0.58	\$5,017.00
15	Detail A24D, "SIGNAL AHEAD"	EA.	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00
16	Detail A24C, "40"	EA.	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$5.25	\$63.00
17	Type IV , Arrow LT and RT	EA.	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$84.00	\$1,848.00
18	Detail A24D, "STOP" and bar	EA.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$579,371.60</b>		<b>\$527,780.78</b>

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Hardy & Harper, Inc.		Onyx Paving Co. Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$14,823.00	\$14,823.00	\$27,840.87	\$27,840.87
2	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
3	Colding Milling 0.1' Thick	S.Y.	7,907	\$3.00	\$23,721.00	\$3.53	\$27,911.71
4	ARHM Pavement	TON	3,000	\$120.00	\$360,000.00	\$127.00	\$381,000.00
5	R&R Traffic signal loops	EA.	76	\$340.00	\$25,840.00	\$350.00	\$26,600.00
6	Adjust MH to grade	EA.	29	\$670.00	\$19,430.00	\$600.00	\$17,400.00
7	Adjust water valve to grade	EA.	46	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
8	R&R Pavement	S.F.	5,859	\$8.40	\$49,215.60	\$8.50	\$49,801.50
9	12" cross walk	L.F.	1,235	\$4.20	\$5,187.00	\$4.50	\$5,557.50
10	Detail 38, 8" white line	L.F.	1,120	\$1.50	\$1,680.00	\$0.72	\$806.40
11	Detail 12, 4" white lane line	L.F.	1,010	\$0.80	\$808.00	\$0.69	\$696.90
12	Detail 22, 4" Double yellow, C.L.	L.F.	4,323	\$1.40	\$6,052.20	\$1.00	\$4,323.00
13	Detail 32, 2-way LT lane	L.F.	3,696	\$1.70	\$6,283.20	\$1.72	\$6,357.12
14	Detail 9, Lane line	L.F.	8,650	\$0.60	\$5,190.00	\$0.58	\$5,017.00
15	Detail A24D, "SIGNAL AHEAD"	EA.	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$321.00	\$2,568.00
16	Detail A24C, "40"	EA.	12	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$84.00
17	Type IV , Arrow LT and RT	EA.	22	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$88.00	\$1,936.00
18	Detail A24D, "STOP" and bar	EA.	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$562,000.00</b>		<b>\$611,000.00</b>

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Match Corp		All American Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$60,400.62	\$60,400.62	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
2	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
3	Colding Milling 0.1' Thick	S.Y.	7,907	\$2.94	\$23,246.58	\$3.90	\$30,837.30
4	ARHM Pavement	TON	3,000	\$126.00	\$378,000.00	\$122.00	\$366,000.00
5	R&R Traffic signal loops	EA.	76	\$345.00	\$26,220.00	\$342.00	\$25,992.00
6	Adjust MH to grade	EA.	29	\$510.00	\$14,790.00	\$678.00	\$19,662.00
7	Adjust water valve to grade	EA.	46	\$103.00	\$4,738.00	\$532.00	\$24,472.00
8	R&R Pavement	S.F.	5,859	\$8.40	\$49,215.60	\$8.80	\$51,559.20
9	12" cross walk	L.F.	1,235	\$4.20	\$5,187.00	\$3.40	\$4,199.00
10	Detail 38, 8" white line	L.F.	1,120	\$0.69	\$772.80	\$0.80	\$896.00
11	Detail 12, 4" white lane line	L.F.	1,010	\$0.58	\$585.80	\$0.75	\$757.50
12	Detail 22, 4" Double yellow, C.L.	L.F.	4,323	\$1.00	\$4,323.00	\$1.00	\$4,323.00
13	Detail 32, 2-way LT lane	L.F.	3,696	\$1.75	\$6,468.00	\$0.85	\$3,141.60
14	Detail 9, Lane line	L.F.	8,650	\$0.58	\$5,017.00	\$0.70	\$6,055.00
15	Detail A24D, "SIGNAL AHEAD"	EA.	8	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00
16	Detail A24C, "40"	EA.	12	\$5.30	\$63.60	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
17	Type IV , Arrow LT and RT	EA.	22	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
18	Detail A24D, "STOP" and bar	EA.	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$326.00	\$652.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$614,618.00</b>		<b>\$639,026.60</b>

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Wheeler Paving, Inc.		LCR Earthwork & Eng., Corp.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	Colding Milling 0.1' Thick	S.Y.	7,907	\$4.75	\$37,558.25	\$9.45	\$74,721.15
4	ARHM Pavement	TON	3,000	\$178.55	\$535,650.00	\$155.00	\$465,000.00
5	R&R Traffic signal loops	EA.	76	\$634.20	\$48,199.20	\$500.00	\$38,000.00
6	Adjust MH to grade	EA.	29	\$1,150.00	\$33,350.00	\$1,100.00	\$31,900.00
7	Adjust water valve to grade	EA.	46	\$35.45	\$1,630.70	\$400.00	\$18,400.00
8	R&R Pavement	S.F.	5,859	\$13.35	\$78,217.65	\$7.50	\$43,942.50
9	12" cross walk	L.F.	1,235	\$4.60	\$5,681.00	\$2.45	\$3,025.75
10	Detail 38, 8" white line	L.F.	1,120	\$0.75	\$840.00	\$2.45	\$2,744.00
11	Detail 12, 4" white lane line	L.F.	1,010	\$0.65	\$656.50	\$2.30	\$2,323.00
12	Detail 22, 4" Double yellow, C.L.	L.F.	4,323	\$1.10	\$4,755.30	\$1.95	\$8,429.85
13	Detail 32, 2-way LT lane	L.F.	3,696	\$1.90	\$7,022.40	\$2.10	\$7,761.60
14	Detail 9, Lane line	L.F.	8,650	\$0.65	\$5,622.50	\$1.75	\$15,137.50
15	Detail A24D, "SIGNAL AHEAD"	EA.	8	\$316.25	\$2,530.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
16	Detail A24C, "40"	EA.	12	\$5.75	\$69.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
17	Type IV , Arrow LT and RT	EA.	22	\$92.00	\$2,024.00	\$175.00	\$3,850.00
18	Detail A24D, "STOP" and bar	EA.	2	\$218.50	\$437.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$810,993.50</b>		<b>\$828,835.35</b>